Figures 1 and 2 and Table 1 illustrate the current economic forecast compared with the

forecast from 19 March and the economic scenarios of SECO from 8 April.1 In scenario 1, the

shutdown continues until around the end of May both in Switzerland and abroad, then it is

repealed completely: the economy starts to experience a rapid recovery in the second half of

the year. In scenario 2, the shutdown only eases gradually from June on and economic sec-

ond-round effects such as mass lay-offs or high numbers of corporate bankruptcies or defaults

on loans will occur. The recovery is only sluggish. In its April forecast, the expert group as-

sumes, based on current information, that GDP will lie between the two scenarios from the

second half of 2020.

Figure 1: GDP
In billion Swiss Francs, real, sport event adjusted

   Sources: SECO, Federal Government’s Expert Group

Figure 2: GDP growth
Real, sport event adjusted, quarter on quarter

   Sources: SECO, Federal Government’s Expert Group

Table 1: Forecasts and scenarios

1 www.seco.admin.ch/economic-forecasts, https://www.newsd.admin.ch/newsd/message/attachments/60928.pdf

140

145

150

155

160

165

170

175

180

185

190

2018 2019 2020 2021

GDP March forecast April forecast

Scenario 1 Scenario 2

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

2018 2019 2020 2021

GDP growth March forecast April forecast

Scenario 1 Scenario 2

2018 2019 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

GDP growth in % * 2,3 1,4 -1,5 3,3 -6,7 5,2 -7,1 8,3 -10,4 3,4

Unemployment rate in % 2,5 2,3 3,7 3,0 3,9 4,1 4,0 3,7 4,5 6,0

Value added lost − − 24 10 62 41 65 24 88 83
* real, sport event adjusted

 nominal, in billion CHF, in comparison to the December 2019 forecast

sources: FSO, SECO, Federal Government's Expert Group

March forecast Scenario 1 Scenario 2April forecast

http://www.seco.admin.ch/economic-forecasts

Forecasts from 23.04.2020 1/2

Overview
Selected forecasts, Swiss economy

Comparison of forecasts of April 20 and March 20
Year-to-year variation in %, quotas

forecasts for:   2020  2021

date of forecasts: April 20 March 20 April 20 March 20

GDP sport event adjusted1 -6.7% -1.5% 5.2%  3.3%

GDP1 -6.7% -1.3% 5.6%  3.3%

Consumption expenditure: